
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

3 

4 

5 

2 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

No. 

01 

0 

15 

60 

51 

29 

7 

21 

34 

54 

49 

36 

1 

57 

22 

30 

35 

16 

71 

19 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T2 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STU 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

Name 

Tom Wickersham 

Scotty B White 

Aaron Bailey 

Bob Bradfield 

Don Van Nortwick 

Mitch Marvosh 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Thomas Lepper 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Lansing Stout 

Carl Young 

John Baker 

David Vodden 

Paul Whiting 

Nicole Jacque 

Michele Abbate 

Eric Boucher 

Cherie Storms 

Derrick Ambrose 

Scott Lovewell 

Best Tm 

2:00.918 

2:01.262 

2:02.457 

2:02.495 

2:02.760 

2:03.011 

2:03.718 

2:04.388 

2:04.837 

2:04.981 

2:05.499 

2:05.535 

2:06.032 

2:08.262 

2:08.403 

2:16.378 

2:17.299 

2:22.844 

2:25.451 

Yr/Make 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2001 Pontiac Firebird 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2008 Ford Mustang GT

2006 Ford Spec Musta

2007 Ford Shelby GT 

1992 Acura Integra 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt 

2003 Nissan 350Z 

2009 Honda S2000 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Honda CRX 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2013 Scion FR-S 

2014 Mazda 2 

2012 Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda 2 

2009 Mini Cooper 

Region 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

DET 

Ore 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

LV 

SFR 

LV 

SFR 

Nwst 

Ore 

SFR 

Hometown 

Piedmont CA 

AUBURN WA 

Shasta Lake CA 

Aptos CA 

San Jose CA 

Ventura CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Benicia CA 

St Joseph Mi 

Corvallis OR 

Salinas CA 

Portland OR 

Willows CA 

Pahrump, NV 

San Jose CA 

Henderson NV 

Auburn CA 

Langley BC 

Vancouver WA 

Modesto CA 

Sponsor 

Maine Straight Racing, Competiton Autowe

BF Goodrich Tires! GOT CDL? Knight Trans

BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/Cary's Redding

Cary's Redding Tire 

Tobar Industries 

Wolf Films / Beacon Marine 

Peninsula Equine 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

Hoosier/Moton/Insight Driven 

NISMO/UpRev Engine Mgmt/OR Powder Co

Driving Ambition 

Jordan Ramis PC 

Sa 

Shelby Performance Parts 

Grr Racing 

The Wife 

STORMPOWER MOTORSPORTS 

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch In

Hutton Lovewell Inc 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound Jeopardy: Car 30 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:24:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 1 -T2 T3 T4 STL STU B-Spec 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:31:16 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 10:30 AM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Class 
T3 
T2 
T3 
T2 
STL 
T2 
T3 
STL 
T3 
STU 
T2 
STU 
BS 
BS 
BS 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
4 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
3 
5 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
0 

51 
01 
29 
60 
7 

34 
21 
54 
49 
22 
30 
35 
71 
16 
36 
1 

57 
15 

Name 
Scotty B White 
Don Van Nortwick 
Tom Wickersham 
Mitch Marvosh 
Bob Bradfield 
Russ Peterson, DVM 
Kevin Fandozzi 
Thomas Lepper 
Lansing Stout 
Carl Young 
Nicole Jacque 
Michele Abbate 
Eric Boucher 
Derrick Ambrose 
Cherie Storms 
John Baker 
David Vodden 
Paul Whiting 
Aaron Bailey 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
5 
1 

15 

Best Tm 
2:01.079 
2:01.961 
2:01.383 
2:03.233 
2:03.736 
2:03.532 
2:04.478 
2:03.902 
2:06.563 
2:07.510 
2:07.358 
2:16.007 
2:16.133 
2:18.982 
2:19.397 
2:06.680 
2:04.973 
2:36.817 
2:02.277 

Member_ID
215974_
457397 
211641 
462769 
291061 
277066 
330273 
98815 
450060 
333636 
451533 
365109 
302664 
432222 
479293 
261554 
169482 
431656 
347004 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
18 
18 
21 
17 
25 
17 
21 
25 
21 
18 
16 
0 
0 

16 

Yr/Make 
2012 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
2011 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Spec Mu
1986 Mazda RX7 
2007 Ford Shelby G
2008 Chevrolet Co
1992 Acura Integra
2003 Nissan 350Z 
2009 Honda S2000
2005 Ford Mustang
2013 Scion FR-S 
2014 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
2012 Mazda 2 
2005 Nissan 350Z 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Honda CRX 
2001 Pontiac Fireb

Hometown 
AUBURN WA 
San Jose CA 
Piedmont CA 
Ventura CA 
Aptos CA 
Menlo Park CA 
St Joseph Mi 
Benicia CA 
Corvallis OR 
Salinas CA 
San Jose CA 
Henderson NV 
Auburn CA 
Vancouver WA 
Langley BC 
Portland OR 
Willows CA 
Pahrump, NV 
Shasta Lake CA 

Region 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
DET 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 

Sponsor 
BF Goodrich Tires! GOT CDL? Knig
Tobar Industries 
Maine Straight Racing, Competiton
Wolf Films / Beacon Marine 
Cary's Redding Tire 
Peninsula Equine 
Hoosier/Moton/Insight Driven 
Thomas Lepper Associates 
NISMO/UpRev Engine Mgmt/OR Po
Driving Ambition 
Shelby Performance Parts 
Grr Racing 
The Wife 
CorkSport Mazda Performance, Mo
STORMPOWER MOTORSPORTS 
Jordan Ramis PC 
Sa 

BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/Cary's

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:01.079) for T3 by Scotty B White. 
New track record (2:03.736) for STL by Bob Bradfield 
New track record (2:16.133) for BS by Eric Boucher. 
Sound jeopardy: #30 

Printed: 4/13/2015 10:11:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.691 

Avg. Speed 

84.108 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.079 

Best Speed 

85.214 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 1 -T2 T3 T4 STL STU B-Spec 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 16:06:37 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 04:05 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

Michael LeRoy
Official





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T2 
T3 
T2 
STL 
T3 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T3 
STU 
T2 
STU 
BS 
BS 
BS 
STL 
STL 

STL 
T2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
0 

29 
60 
34 
7 

54 
01 
36 
49 
22 
30 
35 
71 
16 
21 
1 

57 
15 

Name 
Don Van Nortwick 
Scotty B White 
Mitch Marvosh 
Bob Bradfield 
Kevin Fandozzi 
Russ Peterson, DVM 
Lansing Stout 
Tom Wickersham 
John Baker 
Carl Young 
Nicole Jacque 
Michele Abbate 
Eric Boucher 
Derrick Ambrose 
Cherie Storms 
Thomas Lepper 
David Vodden 

Paul Whiting 
Aaron Bailey 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 
13 
1 

Best Tm 
2:02.918 
2:01.590 
2:03.932 
2:04.534 
2:04.680 
2:05.143 
2:05.850 
2:05.125 
2:05.881 
2:05.692 
2:09.623 
2:09.861 
2:16.403 
2:18.494 
2:24.142 
2:05.571 
2:09.730 

Member_ID
457397 
215974_
462769 
291061 
330273 
277066 
450060 
211641 
261554 
333636 
451533 
365109 
302664 
432222 
479293 
98815 
169482 

431656 
347004 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
18 
17 
16 
25 
17 
21 
25 
21 
18 
21 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2008 Ford Mustang
2012 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Spec Mu
1986 Mazda RX7 
2008 Chevrolet Co
2007 Ford Shelby G
2003 Nissan 350Z 
2011 Ford Mustang
2005 Nissan 350Z 
2009 Honda S2000
2005 Ford Mustang
2013 Scion FR-S 
2014 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
2012 Mazda 2 
1992 Acura Integra
1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Honda CRX 
2001 Pontiac Fireb

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
AUBURN WA 
Ventura CA 
Aptos CA 
St Joseph Mi 
Menlo Park CA 
Corvallis OR 
Piedmont CA 
Portland OR 
Salinas CA 
San Jose CA 
Henderson NV 
Auburn CA 
Vancouver WA 
Langley BC 
Benicia CA 
Willows CA 

Pahrump, NV 
Shasta Lake CA 

Region 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
DET 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 

LV 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Tobar Industries 
BF Goodrich Tires! GOT CDL? Knig
Wolf Films / Beacon Marine 
Cary's Redding Tire 
Hoosier/Moton/Insight Driven 
Peninsula Equine 
NISMO/UpRev Engine Mgmt/OR Po
Maine Straight Racing, Competiton
Jordan Ramis PC 
Driving Ambition 
Shelby Performance Parts 
Grr Racing 
The Wife 
CorkSport Mazda Performance, Mo
STORMPOWER MOTORSPORTS 
Thomas Lepper Associates 
Sa 

BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/Cary's

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:55:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.530 

Avg. Speed 

83.077 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.590 

Best Speed 

84.856 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 1 -T2 T3 T4 STL STU B-Spec 

Race Sanction #15-3559-S 

Race started at 14:21:37 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2015 02:20 PM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

23 

76 

58 

5 

75 

55 

33 

11 

10 

39 

9 

83 

38 

72 

99 

05 

18 

81 

27 

8 

12 

87 

4 

25 

62 

78 

Class 

P1 

FB 

P2 

FB 

P2 

P1 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FC 

FC 

P1 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Gary Hickman 

Chris Farrell 

Larry Vollum 

David Ferguson 

Jeff Lederman 

John LaBrie 

Robert Armington 

Tom Hope 

Steve Baumhoff 

Randy Cook 

Brandon Aleckson 

Matthew Hauff 

Tazio Ottis 

Peter West 

John Yeatman 

Jeff Read 

Ken Rozeboom 

Connor Funk 

Alex Kirby 

Larry Mason 

Kenn Atkinson 

Mel Kemper 

Michael Manning 

Kim Willcox 

Asher Kaiser 

Best Tm 

1:36.458 

1:40.914 

1:41.020 

1:43.232 

1:43.579 

1:44.209 

1:44.521 

1:45.042 

1:46.271 

1:46.447 

1:46.675 

1:46.709 

1:47.157 

1:47.736 

1:48.600 

1:49.235 

1:49.331 

1:49.938 

1:49.997 

1:51.169 

1:53.908 

2:09.853 

Yr/Make 

2012 Norma M20FC 

2013 PHOENIX F1000 

2008 Stohr Stohr WF1

2008 Stohr F1000 

2003 Mazda VanDieme

2004 Stohr WF1 Conve

2013 Phoenix Race Wo

2000 Van Diemen RF0

2003 Van Diemen ZTec

Formula Enterprise 

2012 JDR F1000 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2005 SCCA Enterprises

1998 Formula Mazda 

2005 Van Diemen RF0

2007 Van Diemen FE 

2004 Van Diemen FSC

2002 Van Diemen RF0

2003 Van Diemen F200

1989 Swift DB3 

1997 Formula Mazda F

1986 Mariah AR07 

1998 MSR Formula Ma

2001 Van Diemen RF0

2001 Van Diemen F200

Mallock Mk36 

Region 

SFR 

SanD 

Utah 

Ore 

CSCC 

SFR 

Utah 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

Nwst 

SFR 

Reno 

SanD 

Hometown 

Modesto CA 

Santee Ca 

Salt Lake City UT 

Portland OR 

Paso Robles CA 

Vacaville CA 

Draper UT 

El Dorado Hills CA 

Downey CA 

Atherton CA 

Palo Alto CA 

Watsonville CA 

Rohnert Park CA 

Portland OR 

Malibu CA 

Newcastle CA 

Vacaville CA 

Crockett CA 

Glendale Ca 

Long Beach CA 

Burbank CA 

Willamina OR 

Toledo WA 

Dinuba CA 

Stateline NV 

Encinitas CA 

Sponsor 

Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

Edge Engineering Inc. 

C&M mfg. GDRE, Hoosier, Geartronics 

Compview Medical 

Veracity Racing Data / Mazda 

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 

Bug and Weed Mart 

Tomasi Motorsports, Chisholm Engineering

H&M Racing Dart 

Off Constantly Racing 

Hoosier Tires/ Moons Supercycles 

Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 

Goebel construction 

Patrick Ottis Company 

Racing Optics/Ken Partch 

Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing 

Fantasy Junction, Edy Wood Realtor, Hoosie

L.A. Prep Inc/Fast Forward Racing Compon

Auto Diagnostic Services, Polar, The Fiberg

Atkinson Racing 

Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 

Fast Forward Racing Components/Cypress 

Hooverspeed 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound advisories: #5, 75, 99 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:30:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 2-FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 11:01:24 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 11:00 AM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Class 
P1 
P2 
P1 
P2 
FC 
FB 
FB 
FE 
FE 
FE 
FC 
FC 
FM 
FC 
FE 
FM 
FC 
FM 
P2 
FE 
FC 
FB 
FB 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
4 
4 
2 
5 
3 
3 
5 
6 
3 
4 

No. 
23 
58 
55 
75 
10 
33 
9 

38 
39 
05 
99 
11 
72 
81 
18 
4 

27 
12 
87 
83 
8 
5 

76 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Chris Farrell 
Jeff Lederman 
David Ferguson 
Tom Hope 
John LaBrie 
Randy Cook 
Matthew Hauff 
Steve Baumhoff 
John Yeatman 
Peter West 
Robert Armington 
Tazio Ottis 
Ken Rozeboom 
Jeff Read 
Mel Kemper 
Connor Funk 
Larry Mason 
Kenn Atkinson 
Brandon Aleckson 
Alex Kirby 
Larry Vollum 
Gary Hickman 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 
12 
10 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
1:39.843 
1:42.187 
1:43.526 
1:45.756 
1:46.213 
1:43.779 
1:45.258 
1:47.501 
1:47.920 
1:49.263 
1:49.263 
1:47.527 
1:49.800 
1:50.617 
1:50.719 
1:49.953 
1:49.036 
1:53.882 
2:05.281 
1:47.448 
1:50.715 
1:47.741 
1:44.340 

Member_ID
370871 
364184 
387457 
183410 
433767 
410744 
70992 
377333 
413512 
412619 
166282 
402631 
428036 
22056 
321177 
124331 
480593 
102772 
351366 
330024 
439225 
182471 
400743 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
21 
18 
25 
17 
17 
21 
16 
18 
18 
16 
15 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2012 Norma M20F
2008 Stohr Stohr W
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2003 Mazda VanDi
2003 Van Diemen 
2013 Phoenix Race
2012 JDR F1000 
2005 SCCA Enterp
Formula Enterprise
2007 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen 
2000 Van Diemen 
1998 Formula Maz
2002 Van Diemen 
2004 Van Diemen 
1998 MSR Formula
2003 Van Diemen 
1997 Formula Maz
1986 Mariah AR07 
2003 Van Diemen 
1989 Swift DB3 
2008 Stohr F1000 
2013 PHOENIX F10

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Salt Lake City UT 
Vacaville CA 
Paso Robles CA 
Downey CA 
Draper UT 
Palo Alto CA 
Rohnert Park CA 
Atherton CA 
Newcastle CA 
Malibu CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Portland OR 
Crockett CA 
Vacaville CA 
Toledo WA 
Glendale Ca 
Burbank CA 
Willamina OR 
Watsonville CA 
Long Beach CA 
Portland OR 
Santee Ca 

Region 
SFR 
Utah 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Utah 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
SanD 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
C&M mfg. GDRE, Hoosier, Geartron
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp
Veracity Racing Data / Mazda 
H&M Racing Dart 
Bug and Weed Mart 
Hoosier Tires/ Moons Supercycles 
Goebel construction 
Off Constantly Racing 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing
Racing Optics/Ken Partch 
Tomasi Motorsports, Chisholm Eng
Patrick Ottis Company 

Fantasy Junction, Edy Wood Realto
Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 

Auto Diagnostic Services, Polar, Th
Atkinson Racing 
Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 
L.A. Prep Inc/Fast Forward Racing 
Compview Medical 
Edge Engineering Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:42.187) for P2 by Chris Farrell 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:48:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.712 

Avg. Speed 

93.880 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.843 

Best Speed 

103.338 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 2-FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 16:53:24 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 04:50 PM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P2 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FC 
P2 
FC 
FM 
FE 
FE 
P2 
FE 
FE 
FC 

P1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
5 
3 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 

No. 
23 
58 
76 
33 
5 
9 

10 
11 
27 
4 

05 
72 
8 

75 
99 
12 
18 
39 
87 
83 
38 
81 

55 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Chris Farrell 
Gary Hickman 
John LaBrie 
Larry Vollum 
Randy Cook 
Tom Hope 
Robert Armington 
Connor Funk 
Mel Kemper 
John Yeatman 
Tazio Ottis 
Alex Kirby 
David Ferguson 
Peter West 
Larry Mason 
Jeff Read 
Steve Baumhoff 
Kenn Atkinson 
Brandon Aleckson 
Matthew Hauff 
Ken Rozeboom 

Jeff Lederman 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
11 
10 
16 
5 

Best Tm 
1:37.662 
1:41.593 
1:42.687 
1:43.451 
1:43.940 
1:43.386 
1:46.087 
1:46.217 
1:47.602 
1:49.385 
1:49.224 
1:48.999 
1:50.013 
1:46.139 
1:48.196 
1:49.639 
1:52.269 
1:47.711 
2:07.865 
1:52.816 
1:47.755 
1:51.602 

Member_ID
370871 
364184 
400743 
410744 
182471 
70992 
433767 
402631 
480593 
124331 
412619 
428036 
439225 
183410 
166282 
102772 
321177 
413512 
351366 
330024 
377333 
22056 

387457 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
21 
17 
21 
16 
18 
21 
18 
18 
17 
16 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2012 Norma M20F
2008 Stohr Stohr W
2013 PHOENIX F10
2013 Phoenix Race
2008 Stohr F1000 
2012 JDR F1000 
2003 Van Diemen 
2000 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
1998 MSR Formula
2007 Van Diemen 
1998 Formula Maz
1989 Swift DB3 
2003 Mazda VanDi
2005 Van Diemen 
1997 Formula Maz
2004 Van Diemen 
Formula Enterprise
1986 Mariah AR07 
2003 Van Diemen 
2005 SCCA Enterp
2002 Van Diemen 

2004 Stohr WF1 Co

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Salt Lake City UT 
Santee Ca 
Draper UT 
Portland OR 
Palo Alto CA 
Downey CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Glendale Ca 
Toledo WA 
Newcastle CA 
Portland OR 
Long Beach CA 
Paso Robles CA 
Malibu CA 
Burbank CA 
Vacaville CA 
Atherton CA 
Willamina OR 
Watsonville CA 
Rohnert Park CA 
Crockett CA 

Vacaville CA 

Region 
SFR 
Utah 
SanD 
Utah 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
C&M mfg. GDRE, Hoosier, Geartron
Edge Engineering Inc. 
Bug and Weed Mart 
Compview Medical 
Hoosier Tires/ Moons Supercycles 
H&M Racing Dart 
Tomasi Motorsports, Chisholm Eng

Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing
Patrick Ottis Company 
L.A. Prep Inc/Fast Forward Racing 
Veracity Racing Data / Mazda 
Racing Optics/Ken Partch 
Auto Diagnostic Services, Polar, Th
Fantasy Junction, Edy Wood Realto
Off Constantly Racing 
Atkinson Racing 
Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 
Goebel construction 

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #38 - CSA - Move behind all compliant cars in class - underweight - per GCR 9.1.1.1.15 
Car #38 continued - Will receive points based on final race position 
New track record: P2 by Chris Farrell @ 1:41.593 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:56:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.864 

Avg. Speed 

94.910 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.662 

Best Speed 

105.646 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 2-FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Race Sanction #15-3559-S 

Race started at 15:15:29 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2015 03:15 PM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

45 

3 

0 

53 

98 

19 

99 

59 

52 

77 

82 

510 

64 

5 

8 

88 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

GT3 

T1 

GT2 

Name 

Frank Emmett 

Erich W Joiner 

Scotty B White 

Collin Jackson 

Marc Hoover 

Michael Von Quilich 

Larry Hansen 

Jose Rodriguez 

Guy Laidig 

Michael Heintzman 

Allison Palitz 

Jeffrey Terrance Hufer 

Kenneth Davis 

Scott Graham 

Pratt Cole 

Tim Adolphson 

Best Tm 

1:49.354 

1:52.421 

1:52.962 

1:53.484 

1:53.740 

1:55.757 

1:58.676 

1:59.342 

2:01.489 

2:04.352 

2:23.405 

2:40.193 

Yr/Make 

2010 Chevrolet Corvet

2007 Porsche 997 GT 

2006 Dodge SRT10 Vip

1994 Nissan 240SX 

1994 Mazda MX5 MIAT

2010 SRT Viper ACRX 

2004 Nissan 350Z 

1995 Mazda rx7 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda GT3 - Mia

1987 Ford Mustang 

2008 Lotus 

2010 Chevrolet Corvet

1976 Mazda RX3 

2008 Ford Mustang FR

2002 Chevrolet Monte 

Region 

SFR 

CSCC 

Nwst 

SFR 

AZ 

CSCC 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SanD 

CSCC 

Nwst 

CSCC 

Hometown 

Penngrove CA 

Torrance CA 

AUBURN WA 

Langley Canada BC 

Shingle Springs CA 

Pahrump NV 

Redding CA 

San Leandro CA 

Woodside CA 

San Jose CA 

San Leandro CA 

Menlo Park 

Escondido CA 

Irvine CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Gig Harbor WA 

Sponsor 

Red Line Oil 

Tool of North America 

GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC BF GoodRi

BM&M Screening Solutions 

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL

Apartments247.com / RVParks247.com / St

Roger Krause Racing Tires 

Mazda / Hoosier Tire / Fuzzball Racing 

Huffaker Eng / Baker / Barnard 

Maximum Motorsports 

Davis Stone. Com 

SCOS Orthopedics 

Western Metals Transport 

America's tire.. Sunoco racefuels...Hoosier 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car#64 - All times disallowed sound violation. 
Sound advisory: 52, 99 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:31:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 3 -GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 8:01:20 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 08:00 AM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
GT3 
GT2 
T1 
GT3 
GT3 
T1 
AS 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
3 

No. 
45 
3 

64 
98 
53 
19 
8 

52 
77 
51 
82 
59 
5 

99 
0 

Name 
Frank Emmett 
Erich W Joiner 
Kenneth Davis 
Marc Hoover 
Collin Jackson 
Michael Von Quilich 
Pratt Cole 
Guy Laidig 
Michael Heintzman 
Jeffrey Terrance Hub
Allison Palitz 
Jose Rodriguez 
Scott Graham 
Larry Hansen 
Scotty B White 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 
10 
2 
2 

16 

Best Tm 
1:50.946 
1:54.031 
1:52.527 
1:54.691 
1:55.401 
1:57.461 
1:56.748 
2:01.924 
2:06.119 
2:11.193 
2:10.003 
2:08.078 
2:39.165 

1:52.645 

Member_ID
84546 
281578 
349864 
112715_
143342-0
430982 
117165 
406906 
426976 
451675 
213122 
180431 
389475 
112771 
215974_

Points 
25 
25 
21 
25 
25 
21 
21 
21 
18 
18 
25 
0 
0 
0 

18 

Yr/Make 
2010 Chevrolet Co
2007 Porsche 997 
2010 Chevrolet Co
1994 Mazda MX5 M
1994 Nissan 240SX
2010 SRT Viper AC
2008 Ford Mustang
1995 Mazda RX7 
1995 Mazda GT3 - 
2008 Lotus 
1987 Ford Mustang
1995 Mazda rx7 
1976 Mazda RX3 
2004 Nissan 350Z 
2006 Dodge SRT10

Hometown 
Penngrove CA 
Torrance CA 
Escondido CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Langley Canada BC 
Pahrump NV 
Salt Lake City UT 
Woodside CA 
San Jose CA 
Menlo Park 
San Leandro CA 
San Leandro CA 
Irvine CA 
Redding CA 
AUBURN WA 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SanD 
AZ 
Ore 
CSCC 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
Nwst 

Sponsor 
Red Line Oil 
Tool of North America 
Davis Stone. Com 
Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /RED
BM&M Screening Solutions 
Apartments247.com / RVParks247.
Western Metals Transport 
Mazda / Hoosier Tire / Fuzzball Rac
Huffaker Eng / Baker / Barnard 

Maximum Motorsports 
Roger Krause Racing Tires 
SCOS Orthopedics 

GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC BF

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:54.691) for T1 by Marc Hoover. 
Sound advisory: #52 
Car #0 - CSA - Move behind all compliant cars. Non compliant fuel per GCR 9.3.26.A 
CONTINUED - Car #0 - CSA - Will receive points based on final race position. 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:49:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.544 

Avg. Speed 

89.496 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.946 

Best Speed 

92.997 

Best Lap by 

45 - Frank Emmett 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 3 -GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 12:23:25 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 12:20 PM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
T1 
GT3 
AS 
GT3 
GT3 
GT1 
T1 
GT3 
T1 

GT3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
2 
5 
3 

DNS 

No. 
45 
0 
3 

53 
19 
8 

52 
82 
77 
99 
64 
98 
59 
51 

5 

Name 
Frank Emmett 
Scotty B White 
Erich W Joiner 
Collin Jackson 
Michael Von Quilich 
Pratt Cole 
Guy Laidig 
Allison Palitz 
Michael Heintzman 
Larry Hansen 
Kenneth Davis 
Marc Hoover 
Jose Rodriguez 
Jeffrey Terrance Hub

Scott Graham 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 
7 
6 
5 
1 
1 

15 

Best Tm 
1:50.721 
1:52.685 
1:52.783 
1:53.865 
1:53.340 
1:56.681 
2:00.889 
2:07.584 
2:03.302 
1:59.530 
1:51.283 
2:00.938 
2:29.702 
2:04.963 

Member_ID
84546 
215974_
281578 
143342-0
430982 
117165 
406906 
213122 
426976 
112771 
349864 
112715_
180431 
451675 

389475 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
25 
21 
25 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2010 Chevrolet Co
2006 Dodge SRT10
2007 Porsche 997 
1994 Nissan 240SX
2010 SRT Viper AC
2008 Ford Mustang
1995 Mazda RX7 
1987 Ford Mustang
1995 Mazda GT3 - 
2004 Nissan 350Z 
2010 Chevrolet Co
1994 Mazda MX5 M
1995 Mazda rx7 
2008 Lotus 

1976 Mazda RX3 

Hometown 
Penngrove CA 
AUBURN WA 
Torrance CA 
Langley Canada BC 
Pahrump NV 
Salt Lake City UT 
Woodside CA 
San Leandro CA 
San Jose CA 
Redding CA 
Escondido CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
San Leandro CA 
Menlo Park 

Irvine CA 

Region 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
Ore 
CSCC 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SanD 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 

Sponsor 
Red Line Oil 
GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC BF
Tool of North America 
BM&M Screening Solutions 
Apartments247.com / RVParks247.
Western Metals Transport 
Mazda / Hoosier Tire / Fuzzball Rac
Maximum Motorsports 
Huffaker Eng / Baker / Barnard 

Davis Stone. Com 
Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /RED
Roger Krause Racing Tires 

SCOS Orthopedics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #51 - CSA - Non-compliant - Under weight per GCR 9.1.9.1 - Move behind compliant cars; no points 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:57:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.141 

Avg. Speed 

90.779 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.721 

Best Speed 

93.186 

Best Lap by 

45 - Frank Emmett 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 3 -GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Race Sanction #15-3559-S 

Race started at 9:05:49 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2015 09:00 AM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNS 

No. 

23 

8 

40 

145 

7 

4 

72 

96 

22 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Tommy McCarthy 

Marco Gallaher 

Mason Filippi 

Steven Powers 

Dean Busk 

Tom Wickersham 

Tao Takaoka 

Joan Linehan 

Charlie Hayes 

Best Tm 

2:07.296 

2:07.363 

2:07.389 

2:07.609 

2:09.345 

2:12.867 

2:13.422 

2:14.683 

Yr/Make 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Spec Miat

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

AZ 

AZ 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 

Mountain View CA 

Santa Rosa CA 

Alamo CA 

Mesa AZ 

Chandler AZ 

Piedmont CA 

el cerrito CA 

Clayton CA 

Walnut Creek CA 

Sponsor 

Du-All Safety 

First Community Bank, PFR, Rossini Racing

Cuttings edge drapery, 

Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East S

Commercial Brokers, Inc 

Competition Autoworks 

Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 

Competition Autowerks 

Me/Wonder Bread/Big Red Chew 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:32:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 4 -SM 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 8:31:26 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 08:30 AM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
8 

40 
23 

145 
7 
4 

72 
96 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Mason Filippi 
Tommy McCarthy 
Steven Powers 
Dean Busk 
Tom Wickersham 
Tao Takaoka 
Joan Linehan 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
8 

13 

Best Tm 
2:08.293 
2:08.790 
2:08.993 
2:08.621 
2:09.794 
2:12.545 

2:18.905 

Member_ID
434232 
464841 
10581_3
212429 
269682 
211641 
437817 
445423 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
0 

13 

Yr/Make 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Spec M
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Alamo CA 
Mountain View CA 
Mesa AZ 
Chandler AZ 
Piedmont CA 
el cerrito CA 
Clayton CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, PFR, Rossin
Cuttings edge drapery, 
Du-All Safety 
Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com
Commercial Brokers, Inc 
Competition Autoworks 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Competition Autowerks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #96 - CSA - Move behind all compliant cars. Failure to report at Impound per GCR 5.9.3.C 
CONTINUED - Car #96 - CSA - Will receive points based on final race position. 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:51:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.431 

Avg. Speed 

79.842 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.293 

Best Speed 

80.422 

Best Lap by 

8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 4 -SM 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:06:15 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 01:05 PM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

40 
145 
23 
96 
7 

4 
72 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Mason Filippi 
Steven Powers 
Tommy McCarthy 
Joan Linehan 
Dean Busk 

Tom Wickersham 
Tao Takaoka 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 

Best Tm 
2:08.125 
2:08.839 
2:08.740 
2:08.447 
2:17.696 
2:27.328 

Member_ID
434232 
464841 
212429 
10581_3
445423 
269682 

211641 
437817 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Spec M

1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Alamo CA 
Mesa AZ 
Mountain View CA 
Clayton CA 
Chandler AZ 

Piedmont CA 
El cerrito CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, PFR, Rossin
Cuttings edge drapery, 
Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com
Du-All Safety 
Competition Autowerks 
Commercial Brokers, Inc 

Competition Autoworks 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:59:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.288 

Avg. Speed 

79.960 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.125 

Best Speed 

80.528 

Best Lap by 

8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 4 -SM 

Race Sanction #15-3559-S 

Race started at 9:55:28 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2015 09:55 AM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

4 

3 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

47 

38 

28 

01 

21 

91 

32 

5 

99 

24 

98 

88 

96 

95 

6 

9 

11 

19 

25 

44 

Class 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

T4 

FP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

T4 

FP 

HP 

T4 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

T4 

GTL 

Name 

Joe Huffaker 

Jess Heitman 

Troy Ermish 

Anthony Jimerson 

Tom Wickersham 

Bill Okell 

Dennis Golden 

Mike Cummings 

Aaron Downey 

Jason Isley 

Michael Tsay 

Ian Green 

Jeff Lepper 

Joan Linehan 

Tim Linerud 

Lans Stout 

Jon Becker 

Tom Tuttle 

David Thurston 

Timothy Wise 

John Bower 

Best Tm 

2:00.962 

2:01.688 

2:03.031 

2:03.117 

2:05.695 

2:07.385 

2:07.830 

2:08.746 

2:08.764 

2:08.870 

2:10.639 

2:12.429 

2:14.325 

2:15.884 

2:25.625 

Yr/Make 

MG Midget 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1971 Datsun 510 

1986 Mazda rx7 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

1972 MG midget 

1987 Mazda RX-7 

1964 Austin Healey Sp

1976 Mazda RX-3 

2007 Toyota Yaris 

2012 Honda Civic SI 

Honda CRX Si 

2007 Honda Fit 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1983 Volkswagen GTI 

2001 Nissan Sentra 

1967 Austin Mini 

1962 Austin Healey Sp

1975 Fiat X1/9 

2013 Mazda MX5 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

Hometown 

Petaluma CA 

Portland OR 

Tracy CA 

benicia CA 

Piedmont CA 

Victoria BC 

Danville CA 

Martinez CA 

Rossmoor CA 

Coto de Caza CA 

Irvine CA 

Portland OR 

Rancho Cordova CA 

Clayton CA 

Belmont CA 

Cornelius OR 

Martinez CA 

Windsor CA 

Tustin CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Granada Hills CA 

Sponsor 

Huffaker HORSEPOWER 

Woodstock Motorsports 

Datsun 510 Parts Outlet, REBELLO Racing 

A.T. Mechanical, Jesse Prather Motorsports

Maine Straight Racing, Competition Autowe

huffaker engineering, fram, autolite, castro

Huffaker Engineering / Red line Oil / Hoosi

roundpeg.com/ Mazdaspeed Motorsports/ C

TRD/Hoosier/OS Giken/RACER.com 

Honda Performance Development/BFGoodr

VitTuned, HPD, Craigslist 

Black Armor Helmets 

Competition Autowerks 

Tahoe Tony's Jammin' Jerky! / Performance

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoo

Mini Part, Rubitz 

Huffaker Engineering, Insul-therm internat

Leisure Hound Sports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound jeopardy: #91 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:32:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 5 -EP FP HP GTL 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:01:32 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 09:00 AM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FP 
GTL 
EP 
T4 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
T4 
HP 
T4 
GTL 
EP 
EP 

FP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 

DNS 

No. 
47 
38 
28 
01 
44 
77 
99 
21 
32 
24 
88 
96 
95 
5 

91 

98 

Name 
Jess Heitman 
Troy Ermish 
Anthony Jimerson 
Tom Wickersham 
John Bower 
Joe Huffaker 
Jason Isley 
Bill Okell 
Mike Cummings 
Michael Tsay 
Jeff Lepper 
Joan Linehan 
Tim Linerud 
Aaron Downey 
Steven Sacks 

Ian Green 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
8 

Best Tm 
2:02.048 
2:03.556 
2:03.257 
2:06.930 
2:05.566 
2:02.016 
2:07.631 
2:07.355 
2:08.325 
2:09.697 
2:11.498 
2:16.438 
2:15.345 
2:04.858 

Member_ID
169836 
379862 
317546 
211641 
317415 
62146 
217572 
104799 
60190_1
451082 
336919 
445423 
61387_2
296436 
415606 

277013 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
18 
21 
21 
18 
18 
18 
21 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1971 Datsun 510 
1986 Mazda rx7 
2007 Mazda MX-5 
1994 Nissan Sentra
MG Midget 
2007 Toyota Yaris 
1972 MG midget 
1964 Austin Healey
2012 Honda Civic S
2007 Honda Fit 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1983 Volkswagen G
1976 Mazda RX-3 
1988 Mazda RX-7 

Honda CRX Si 

Hometown 
Portland OR 
Tracy CA 
benicia CA 
Piedmont CA 
Granada Hills CA 
Petaluma CA 
Coto de Caza CA 
Victoria BC 
Martinez CA 
Irvine CA 
Rancho Cordova CA 
Clayton CA 
Belmont CA 
Rossmoor CA 
San Francisco CA 

Portland OR 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Ore 

Sponsor 
Woodstock Motorsports 
Datsun 510 Parts Outlet, REBELLO 
A.T. Mechanical, Jesse Prather Mot
Maine Straight Racing, Competition

Huffaker HORSEPOWER 
TRD/Hoosier/OS Giken/RACER.com
huffaker engineering, fram, autolite
Huffaker Engineering / Red line Oil
Honda Performance Development/
Black Armor Helmets 
Competition Autowerks 
Tahoe Tony's Jammin' Jerky! / Perf
roundpeg.com/ Mazdaspeed Motor

VitTuned, HPD, Craigslist 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:06.930) for T4 by Tom Wickersham. 
Sound advisory: #5 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:51:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

31.256 

Avg. Speed 

83.670 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.016 

Best Speed 

84.559 

Best Lap by 

77 - Joe Huffaker 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 5 -EP FP HP GTL 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:51:43 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 01:50 PM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FP 
FP 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
FP 
T4 
HP 
T4 
GTL 
EP 
FP 

EP 
T4 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
3 
2 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
77 
47 
28 
38 
44 
99 
32 
21 
01 
88 
24 
95 
5 

98 

91 
96 

Name 
Joe Huffaker 
Jess Heitman 
Anthony Jimerson 
Troy Ermish 
John Bower 
Jason Isley 
Mike Cummings 
Bill Okell 
Tom Wickersham 
Jeff Lepper 
Michael Tsay 
Tim Linerud 
Aaron Downey 
Ian Green 

Steven Sacks 
Joan Linehan 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
11 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
2:01.302 
2:01.906 
2:03.360 
2:04.420 
2:06.303 
2:08.503 
2:08.634 
2:07.199 
2:08.148 
2:12.316 
2:10.943 
2:12.268 
2:02.893 
2:12.818 

Member_ID
62146 
169836 
317546 
379862 
317415 
217572 
60190_1
104799 
211641 
336919 
451082 
61387_2
296436 
277013 

415606 
445423 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
25 
18 
21 
18 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
MG Midget 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1986 Mazda rx7 
1971 Datsun 510 
1994 Nissan Sentra
2007 Toyota Yaris 
1964 Austin Healey
1972 MG midget 
2007 Mazda MX-5 
2007 Honda Fit 
2012 Honda Civic S
1983 Volkswagen G
1976 Mazda RX-3 
Honda CRX Si 

1988 Mazda RX-7 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Petaluma CA 
Portland OR 
benicia CA 
Tracy CA 
Granada Hills CA 
Coto de Caza CA 
Martinez CA 
Victoria BC 
Piedmont CA 
Rancho Cordova CA 
Irvine CA 
Belmont CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Portland OR 

San Francisco CA 
Clayton CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Huffaker HORSEPOWER 
Woodstock Motorsports 
A.T. Mechanical, Jesse Prather Mot
Datsun 510 Parts Outlet, REBELLO 

TRD/Hoosier/OS Giken/RACER.com
Huffaker Engineering / Red line Oil
huffaker engineering, fram, autolite
Maine Straight Racing, Competition
Black Armor Helmets 
Honda Performance Development/
Tahoe Tony's Jammin' Jerky! / Perf
roundpeg.com/ Mazdaspeed Motor
VitTuned, HPD, Craigslist 

Competition Autowerks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:01.302) for FP by Joe Huffaker. 

Printed: 4/13/2015 10:00:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.879 

Avg. Speed 

80.583 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.302 

Best Speed 

85.057 

Best Lap by 

77 - Joe Huffaker 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 5 -EP FP HP GTL 

Race Sanction #15-3559-S 

Race started at 10:51:49 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2015 10:50 AM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

14 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

11 

17 

34 

24 

23 

62 

21 

00 

90 

2 

14 

07 

51 

57 

7 

71 

33 

28 

55 

53 

5 

38 

95 

27 

39 

36 

77 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Mike Miserendino 

John Black 

Umberto Milletti 

Todd Harris 

John Tipton 

TJ Acker 

Steve Fogg 

Lee Fleming 

Jack Willes 

Lee Douglas 

Paul Marino 

Jim Murray 

Robert Breton 

Bill Booth 

Paul Raby 

Jerry Aplass 

Rich Kenny 

Jake Pipal 

Stephen Controulis 

Michael Boyle 

Brandon Lewis 

Denny Wright 

Todd Butler 

Paul Goudy 

Michael Olivier 

Randy Mcayeal 

James Chartres 

Best Tm 

1:58.134 

1:58.400 

1:58.762 

1:59.081 

1:59.351 

1:59.399 

1:59.565 

1:59.942 

2:00.087 

2:00.571 

2:00.901 

2:01.222 

2:03.149 

2:03.771 

2:03.951 

2:04.122 

2:04.760 

2:05.425 

2:05.567 

2:05.584 

2:05.829 

2:05.829 

2:05.939 

2:06.021 

2:08.710 

2:09.916 

2:10.442 

Yr/Make 

2011 SRF 

1985 SRF 

2006 Ford SRF 

SRF GEN3 

2007 SRF 

2000 SRF 

2007 SRF 

2015 SCCA Enterprises

1988 Ford SRF 

1991 Ford SRF 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

2000 SRF 

1992 SCCA Enterprises

2007 Spec Racer SRF 

2001 SRF 

1985 SRF 

2000 SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2010 SCCA Enterprises

1993 SCCA Enterprises

1984 SCCA Enterprises

1990 SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2007 SRF SRF 

1992 SCCA Enterprises

SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec

Region 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

Ore 

CSCC 

Ore 

SFR 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

Ore 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 

Bakersfield CA 

Olympic Valley CA 

Hillsborough CA 

Portland OR 

Lake Oswego OR 

Saugus CA 

West Linn OR 

Lake Forest CA 

Palm Desert CA 

Portland OR 

Chatsworth ca 

Bend OR 

San Francisco CA 

Cupertino CA 

Las Vegas NV 

Newcastle CA 

Reno NV 

Oakdale CA 

Orinda CA 

Santa Clara CA 

San Francisco CA 

Portland OR 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Portland OR 

Santa Rosa CA 

Loomis CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Sponsor 

MBI Racing 

CSR Performance 

Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 

MBI Racing and bluepill.com 

MBI Racing, Cindescency 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

Flat Out Racing 

East Anglia Motorsports 

LADCO pipe & piling/ Flat Out 

Impress Communications 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

CSR Performance 

Accel Biotech 

Flatout Racing 

Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 

CSR Performance 

Dennis Pipal 

HSE.com, DonataRealty 

HSE Racing 

HSE Racing 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

Garland Company 

Pro Drive 

CSR Performance 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound jeopardy: #51 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:34:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 6 -SRF SRF3 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:31:16 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 09:30 AM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 

SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

13 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
14 

DNS 

No. 
11 
17 
24 
34 
62 
00 
23 
90 
21 
07 
14 
2 
7 

27 
55 
5 

28 
33 
38 
95 
36 
53 
77 
39 
57 
51 

71 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
John Black 
Todd Harris 
Umberto Milletti 
TJ Acker 
Lee Fleming 
John Tipton 
Jack Willes 
Steve Fogg 
Jim Murray 
Paul Marino 
Lee Douglas 
Paul Raby 
Paul Goudy 
Stephen Controulis 
Brandon Lewis 
Jake Pipal 
Rich Kenny 
Denny Wright 
Todd Butler 
Randy Mcayeal 
Michael Boyle 
James Chartres 
Michael Olivier 
Bill Booth 
Robert Breton 

Jerry Aplass 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
2:00.097 
2:00.319 
2:00.338 
2:01.127 
2:00.952 
2:01.217 
2:01.781 
2:01.197 
2:01.333 
2:02.912 
2:02.930 
2:02.958 
2:06.425 
2:06.843 
2:06.927 
2:06.648 
2:06.561 
2:06.604 
2:07.858 
2:07.486 
2:09.592 
2:05.666 
2:10.072 
2:10.044 
2:05.699 
2:01.876 

Member_ID
312012 
202424 
230202 
343482 
210471 
159499 
364068 
280918 
364660 
358397 
139146 
370148 
200874 
386600 
438146 
436461 
341221 
363578 
409655 
260990 
417766 
416392 
464441 
324980 
336219 
149841 

404463 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
8 

14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
7 

0 

Yr/Make 
2011 SRF 
1985 SRF 
SRF GEN3 
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 SRF 
2015 SCCA Enterp
2007 SRF 
1988 Ford SRF 
2007 SRF 
2000 SRF 
Ford Spec Racer Fo
1991 Ford SRF 
2001 SRF 
2007 SRF SRF 
2010 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 SRF 
1990 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1992 SCCA Enterp
2007 Spec Racer S
1992 SCCA Enterp

1985 SRF 

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
Portland OR 
Hillsborough CA 
Saugus CA 
Lake Forest CA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Palm Desert CA 
West Linn OR 
Bend OR 
Chatsworth ca 
Portland OR 
Las Vegas NV 
Portland OR 
Orinda CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakdale CA 
Reno NV 
Portland OR 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Loomis CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 

Newcastle CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
CSR Performance 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
MBI Racing, Cindescency 
Flat Out Racing 
MBI Racing and bluepill.com 
East Anglia Motorsports 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
Impress Communications 
LADCO pipe & piling/ Flat Out 
Flatout Racing 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

HSE Racing 
Dennis Pipal 
CSR Performance 

HSE Racing 
Pro Drive 
HSE.com, DonataRealty 
CSR Performance 
Garland Company 
Accel Biotech 
CSR Performance 

Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:52:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.637 

Avg. Speed 

85.250 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.097 

Best Speed 

85.911 

Best Lap by 

11 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 6 -SRF SRF3 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 14:36:53 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 02:35 PM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNS 

No. 
11 
17 
24 
62 
23 
90 
34 
14 
51 
07 
2 

21 
38 
7 

53 
33 
27 
5 

55 
95 
36 
77 
39 
28 
71 
57 

00 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
John Black 
Todd Harris 
TJ Acker 
John Tipton 
Jack Willes 
Umberto Milletti 
Paul Marino 
Robert Breton 
Jim Murray 
Lee Douglas 
Steve Fogg 
Denny Wright 
Paul Raby 
Michael Boyle 
Rich Kenny 
Paul Goudy 
Brandon Lewis 
Stephen Controulis 
Todd Butler 
Randy Mcayeal 
James Chartres 
Michael Olivier 
Jake Pipal 
Jerry Aplass 
Bill Booth 

Lee Fleming 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
10 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:59.989 
2:00.311 
2:00.323 
2:00.487 
2:00.819 
2:00.710 
2:00.502 
2:02.380 
2:02.552 
2:02.509 
2:02.293 
2:02.219 
2:05.467 
2:05.797 
2:05.747 
2:05.838 
2:06.287 
2:06.230 
2:06.767 
2:08.378 
2:08.538 
2:09.196 
2:09.842 
2:09.000 
2:06.766 
2:06.519 

Member_ID
312012 
202424 
230202 
210471 
364068 
280918 
343482 
139146 
149841 
358397 
370148 
364660 
409655 
200874 
416392 
363578 
386600 
436461 
438146 
260990 
417766 
464441 
324980 
341221 
404463 
336219 

159499 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
0 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2011 SRF 
1985 SRF 
SRF GEN3 
2000 SRF 
2007 SRF 
1988 Ford SRF 
2006 Ford SRF 
Ford Spec Racer Fo
1992 SCCA Enterp
2000 SRF 
1991 Ford SRF 
2007 SRF 
1990 SRF 
2001 SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterp
2000 SRF 
2007 SRF SRF 
1984 SCCA Enterp
2010 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
1992 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1985 SRF 
2007 Spec Racer S

2015 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
Portland OR 
Saugus CA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Palm Desert CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Chatsworth ca 
San Francisco CA 
Bend OR 
Portland OR 
West Linn OR 
Portland OR 
Las Vegas NV 
Santa Clara CA 
Reno NV 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Orinda CA 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Loomis CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Oakdale CA 
Newcastle CA 
Cupertino CA 

Lake Forest CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
CSR Performance 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
MBI Racing, Cindescency 
MBI Racing and bluepill.com 
East Anglia Motorsports 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Impress Communications 
CSR Performance 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
LADCO pipe & piling/ Flat Out 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 

Flatout Racing 
HSE.com, DonataRealty 
CSR Performance 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
HSE Racing 

HSE Racing 
Pro Drive 
CSR Performance 
Garland Company 
Dennis Pipal 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Accel Biotech 

Flat Out Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New track record: SRF3 Mike Miserendino @ 1:59.989 
Car # 38 – RFA – Reprimand. Move to last in class; no points –  unsafe pass – GCR 6.11.1.a-d 

Printed: 4/13/2015 10:01:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.540 

Avg. Speed 

74.319 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.989 

Best Speed 

85.988 

Best Lap by 

11 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 6 -SRF SRF3 

Race Sanction #15-3559-S 

Race started at 11:47:18 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2015 11:45 AM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

99 

11 

75 

27 

12 

81 

41 

87 

51 

40 

50 

52 

70 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Scott Huffaker 

Denny Renfrow 

Rick Payne 

Daniel Swanbeck 

Michael Bernstein 

Alex Kirby 

Ron Wake 

Dennis Andrade 

Skip Streets 

Don Manthe 

David Jalen 

Larry Bacon 

Joe Rozelle 

Best Tm 

1:52.446 

1:52.746 

1:53.389 

1:53.475 

1:54.563 

1:54.920 

2:08.311 

2:08.891 

2:09.054 

2:12.416 

2:16.742 

Yr/Make 

Van Diemen RF97/Hon

2014 Piper/Honda DL7

1999 Van Diemen/ Ho

PIPER DF-5 

1990 Swift DB6 

2014 Piper/Honda DL7

2002 Mysterian M4 

2001 Vortech 

1993 Mysterian FV M3

1971 Volkswagen FV 

1985 Swift DB1 

Crusader LB1 

2009 Novacar J10 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

AZ 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 

Menlo Park CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Mission BC 

San Jose CA 

San Ramon CA 

Long Beach CA 

Lafayette CA 

Buckeye AZ 

SAN CLEMENTE CA 

Santa Rosa CA 

Alameda CA 

Novato CA 

Modesto CA 

Sponsor 

Wheely Open Racing 

Payton Pools 

BigWheels.net, SmugMug, TwoSeven Desig

Fast Forward Racing Components 

Ron Chuck Engineering 

D & D Racing 

Hoosier / Ron Chuck Engineering / My Brid

OverBudgetRacin' 

Bacons Auto Service 

none 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 99 – Transponder not working – Backup system used, must be working before qualify/race 

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:34:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 7 -FV F5 FF 

Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:01:10 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 10:00 AM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
6 
4 
7 

No. 
81 
11 
27 
12 
75 
87 
51 
40 
99 
41 
50 

Name 
Alex Kirby 
Denny Renfrow 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Michael Bernstein 
Rick Payne 
Dennis Andrade 
Skip Streets 
Don Manthe 
Scott Huffaker 
Ron Wake 
David Jalen 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 
10 
7 
2 

Best Tm 
1:53.712 
1:52.705 
1:54.348 
1:55.785 
1:54.212 
2:07.973 
2:07.295 
2:10.465 
1:54.176 
2:12.614 
2:03.636 

Member_ID
439225 
203432 
475264 
100211 
387076 
45807 
96691_1
254525 
478975 
50380 
058335 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
21 
18 
15 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2014 Piper/Honda 
2014 Piper/Honda 
PIPER DF-5 
1990 Swift DB6 
1999 Van Diemen/
2001 Vortech 
1993 Mysterian FV
1971 Volkswagen F
Van Diemen RF97/
2002 Mysterian M4
1985 Swift DB1 

Hometown 
Long Beach CA 
Santa Clara CA 
San Jose CA 
San Ramon CA 
Mission BC 
Buckeye AZ 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Lafayette CA 
Alameda CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Fast Forward Racing Components 
Wheely Open Racing 
BigWheels.net, SmugMug, TwoSev

Payton Pools 
D & D Racing 
Hoosier / Ron Chuck Engineering /

Ron Chuck Engineering 
OverBudgetRacin' 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/13/2015 9:53:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.061 

Avg. Speed 

89.746 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.705 

Best Speed 

91.545 

Best Lap by 

11 - Denny Renfrow 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 7 -FV F5 FF 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 15:21:28 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/11/2015 03:20 PM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
F5 

FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
6 
4 
1 

DNS 

No. 
99 
11 
27 
81 
50 
87 
51 
41 
12 
40 
70 

75 

Name 
Scott Huffaker 
Denny Renfrow 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Alex Kirby 
David Jalen 
Dennis Andrade 
Skip Streets 
Ron Wake 
Michael Bernstein 
Don Manthe 
Joe Rozelle 

Rick Payne 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 

Best Tm 
1:52.787 
1:54.009 
1:54.139 
1:53.630 
1:55.897 
2:06.644 
2:06.589 
2:06.365 
1:58.199 
2:08.764 
2:11.319 

Member_ID
478975 
203432 
475264 
439225 
058335 
45807 
96691_1
50380 
100211 
254525 
014083 

387076 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
21 
18 
15 
17 
25 

0 

Yr/Make 
Van Diemen RF97/
2014 Piper/Honda 
PIPER DF-5 
2014 Piper/Honda 
1985 Swift DB1 
2001 Vortech 
1993 Mysterian FV
2002 Mysterian M4
1990 Swift DB6 
1971 Volkswagen F
2009 Novacar J10 

1999 Van Diemen/

Hometown 
Menlo Park CA 
Santa Clara CA 
San Jose CA 
Long Beach CA 
Alameda CA 
Buckeye AZ 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 
Lafayette CA 
San Ramon CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Modesto CA 

Mission BC 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 

Wheely Open Racing 
BigWheels.net, SmugMug, TwoSev
Fast Forward Racing Components 
OverBudgetRacin' 
D & D Racing 
Hoosier / Ron Chuck Engineering /
Ron Chuck Engineering 

none 

Payton Pools 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/13/2015 10:02:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 

Chief Steward - R.J. Gordy 

Chairman SOM -Ken Jones 

Sanction #15-M-3559-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.338 

Avg. Speed 

85.019 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.787 

Best Speed 

91.479 

Best Lap by 

99 - Scott Huffaker 

SFR -Thunderhill Majors 

Grp 7 -FV F5 FF 

Race Sanction #15-3559-S 

Race started at 13:27:23 

Thunderhill 2.866 miles 

4/12/2015 01:25 PM 

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official
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